CISEY RV

11/12/2@88 15:81 5@5—4?5.—?191 CSED CENTRAL(""'_‘FICE PAGE 52725
[

GSB/PD 003-D2 (Rev. 12/91)
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION

WARDED YENDOR PRICE AGREEMENT
?509043 ED VEN AMENDMENT

POSTAL PROS INC
4100 MAWKINS ST.NESTE B

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO.t

60-000-00-00008
Telephone Na. 505-341-0509 _—
TERM: JULY 1, 2005 ~ JUNE 30, 2007

PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER:_ SIX

SHIP TO:

ALL STATE OF NEW MEXICO AGENCIES, COMMISSIONS,
INSTITUTIONS, POLITICAL SUB-NIVISIONS AND LOCAL
PUBLIC BODIES ALLOWED BY LAW.

INVOQICE: V%ﬁ/

ASREQUESTED BY USER Procurement Speciahist:_ BRENDA CHACON

Telephone No.r  _505-827-0483

CONTRACT ORDERS WILL INDICATE AGENCY
CONTACT PERSON

COMMODITY:_BATCH MAILING SERVICES

THIS PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RESPECTIVE PRICE AGREEMENT AND
BECOME A PART THERE OF,

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT PROVISIONS, AND BY MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF
ALL PARTIES, THIS PRICE AGREEMENT IS EXTENDED FROM JULY 1, 2008 TO
JUNE, 30, 2008 AT THE SAME PRICE, TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THIS AMENDMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF THE FRICE
AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

ACCEETER FOR THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
- /fwéﬁf'fb/_’,( - N A DATE: 04/28/08

P
Nf@zﬂco STATE PURCHASING AGENT

PURCHASING DIVISION, 1100 8T, FRANGCIS DRIVE §7505/ PO BOX 6850, SANTA FE, NM §7502-6550 (505) 827-0472

AM
o



=y v o e

11/12/2888 15:81 585-47F-7191 CSED CENTR&L("‘FICE PAGE  B3/25

SBIP TO:

ALL STATE OF NEW MEXICO AGENCIES, COMMI3SIONS,
INSTITUTIONS, POLITICAL SUB-DIVISIONS AND LOCAL
PUBLIC BODIES ALLOWED BY LAW,

INVOICE:

COMMODITY:_BATCH MAILING SERVICES

GSD/PD 003-D2 {Rev. 12/91)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION
AWARDED VENDOR PRICE AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT
2 VENTDIORS
PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER: _§0-000-00-00008
PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO,;_SEVEN
TERM: JULY 1, 2005 - JUNE 30, 2087
Telephone No.

Procurement Specialist: BRENDA CHACON
Telephone No.: {5053 827-0488

THIS PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RESPECTIVE PRICE AGREEMENT AND

BECOME A PART THERE OF.

THIS AMENDMENT IS ISSUED TO REFLECT THE FOLLOWING EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.

AMEND PRICE AGREEMENT TO CORRECT AMENDMENT #6 TO INCLUDE:

AXIS

WEST COAST OFFICE

901 MENAUL NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM B7107

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT PROVISIONS, AND BY MUTUAL
AGREEMENT OF ALL PARTIES, THIS PRICE AGREEMENT IS EXTENDED FROM
JULY 1, 2008 TO JUNE, 30, 2009 AT THE SAME PRICE, TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THIS AMENDMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF THE PRICE
AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

ACCEPTED FOR THE STATE OF NEW MEXICOQ

Af %&&ﬁ%———/

NEW WC% STATE PURCHASING AGENT

DATE: 08/23/08

PURCEASING DIVISION, 1100 ST, FRANCIS DRIVE 87505, PQ BOX 6350, SANTA FE, NM £7502-6350 (505) 8270472

AM
2




PYIRVEVES

11/12/2@88 15:81 5B5-47~-7191 CSED CENTRAL( TFICE P&GE  B84/25
{

GSD/PDx 003-D2 (Rov, 12/91)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

PURCHASING DIVISION
AWARDED VENDOR PRICE AGREEMENT
(5509048} AMENDMENT
POSTAL PROS INC . = . 60-000-00-
4100 HAWKINS ST. NE STE B PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER;_6D g.go 08-00008
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109 PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO.: EIYE
Telephone Nu.303-341-0509 TERM:  JULY 1. 2005-JENE 36, 2007
SHIP TO!

All Srate of Now Mexico Agencies, Commissions,
Institutions, Political Sab-divisions and Loecal Publis
Bodies allowed by law.

Cfr
INVOICE: "
ASREQUESTED BY USER Procurement Specialist:__ BRENDA CHACON

Telephane No.:  505-827-0438

B AL

CONTRACT ORDERS WILL INDICATE AGENCY
CONTACT PERSON

COMMODITY:_BATCH MAIY.ING SERVICES

THIS PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RESPECTIVE PRICE AGREEMENT AND
BECOME A PART THERE OF,

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT PROVISIONS, AND BY MUTUAL AGREEMENT OT
ALL PARTIES, THIS PRICE AGREEMENT IS EXTENDEDFROM JULY 1, 2007 TO JUNE 30,
2008 AT THE SAME PRICE, TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THIS AMENDMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF THE PRICE
AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

ACCEPTED FOR THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
. da . (hrerr DATE: 06/25/07

/’(/’Lé
NEW MEXICG STATE PURCHASING AGENT

SPURgl_-?IzAS[NG DIVISION, 1100 ST. FRANCIS DRIVE 87505 /, PO BOX 2611 0, SANTA FE, NM §7502-0110 (505)
27-04

SL.



Ty v

11/12/2888 15:01 BRG-47R=7191 CSED CENTRAL('_'C'IGE PAGE 95/25

GSD/PD 003-D2 (Rev. 12/91)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION
=D VE PRICE AGREEMENT
gﬁé&NE]{)D gl?rt)serDOR AMENBMENT

PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER:_ 60-006-00-06008

PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO.: FOUR
Telephone No. TERM: JULY 1,2005- JUNE 30, 2007

SHIP TO:

All State of New Mexico Agencles, Commissions,
Institutions, Political Subedivisions and Local Publlc
Bodies allowed by law,

vﬁ*—’/ |

Progurement Specialist:_ BRENDA CHACON

INVOICE:

AS REQUESTED Telephone No.:  _505-827-0483

CONTRACT ORDERS WILL INDICATE AGENCY
CONTACT PERSON

COMMODITY:_BATCH MATLING SERVICES

THIS PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RESPECTIVE PRICE AGREEMENT AND
BECOME A PART THERE OF, '

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT PROVISIONS, AND BY MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF ALL
PARTIES, THIS PRICE AGREEMENT IS EXTENDEDFROM JUNE 30, 2007 TO JUNE 30,2008 AT
THE SAME PRICE, TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THIS AMENDMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF THE PRICE
AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

ACCEPTED FOR THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
e ol gféd"—ﬁ’/ﬂvd DATE: 05/16/2007

EAICO STATE PURCHASING AGENT

NETr M

PURCHASING DIVISION, 1100 ST, FRANCIS DRIVE 87505 /, PO BOX 261 10, SANTA FE, NM 87502-0110 (505)
327-0472

AB



SRV RVEV]

| 11.;’121’2-.8” "'.I'.S: Bl 5!35—4('.{5.—?191 CSED CENTRAL(’”’F’ICE PAGE 86725

GED/PD (03-D2 (Rev. 12/91)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION
PRICE AGREEMENT

PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER:_60-000-00-00008
PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENTNO.:__ THREE

Telephione No. TERM: JULY 1, 3008 . JU]

SHIr TO:

ALL STATE OF NEW MEXICO AGENCIES, COMMISSIONS,
INSTITUTIONS, POLITICAL SUB-DIVISIONS AND LOCAL PUBLIC
BODIES ALLOWED BY LAW,

INVOICE: “/&

SAME AS SHIP TO Procurement Specialist: BRENDA RODRIGUEZ,
Telephone No.:  505.827 - 0488

CONTRACT ORDERS WILL INDICATE AGENCY CONTACT
PERSON

COMMODITY: _BATCH MAILING SERVICES

THIS PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RESPECTIVE PRICE AGREEMENT AND BECOME A PART THERE OF,

THIS AMENDMENT IS ISSUED TO REFLECT THE FOLLOWING EFFECTIVE
IMMEDIATELY.

AMEND PRICE AGREEMENT TO ADD ATTACHMENT FOR VENDOR (2), POSTAL
- FROS, INC. ATTACHMENT INADVERTANTLY LEFT OUT OF PRICE
AGREEMENT.

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED BY THIS AMENDMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF THE PRICE
AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

ACCEPTED FOR THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

WJ@&// L. L’//é frars DATE: 09/20/06

NEW Maxrccr?/dm TE PYRCHASING AGENT

PURCHASING DIVISION, 1100 8T, FRANCIS DRIVE 87305 / v PO BOX 26110, SANTA FE, NM §7502-011¢0 {>05) 827-0472
Lt

Vel



EIRVETI]

11/12/2888 15:81 565-—47?-?1‘31 CSED CENTRAL(' ~ICE PAGE B7F/25

|

Purchase and provide storage of printing and malling stock.

Answer: Postal Pros, Inc. provides for purchase end storage of all stock that the State needs for their batch
mailing.

Aceept encrypted download of data by dedicated linemodem, to accomyodate state agency speeifications
on encryption.

Answer: Postal Pros, Inc, sceepls epcrypted data,
Merge information to farms and mailing programs,

Answer: Postal Pros, Inc, reecives raw data from the siate in a variety of formats depending on the state
agency involved. That data s yum through our custom progroms 1o ensure the data is printed on the correct
form and provide ealoulations, when necessary, to completz fields on the fort where totals are not
provided to us, We also combine forms fo the same recipient so that we can print and ingert these into g
single envelope 1o lower postage cosls to the State,

We write MS~Access programs to format the name/uddress information and pags this onte our CASS and
FAVE software, PostalSoft’s DeskTop Mailer, Using DoskTop Mailer, we run the data through the sefiware
to penerate o CASS certificate, The name/addrags data is thet pre-sorted according to USPS siandards.
Posinze form (3600-P) and USPS Quallfication Report are generated and printed during this step. The USPS
pre-sorted file is then possed onto the forms software we use, Paris, to map the data to the electronie form, and
then printed, We add a sequential number and print this number on the form in very small print. This
sequential number is used to reprint the same form/data combination if'it is destroyed durina the inscriion
process, This sequentiz! number iz alse used 1o cheok against the indoming nusaber of records to ensure PRI
prisis all of the information supplicd to us. We udd OMR (Optiea) Mark Resder) marks to the pHnted form to
be used in the ingertion process. These marks tell the inserier how many pages to insert Into one envelope,
which #2 return envelope to use and when there {5 o change in postal processing, This information is then all
superiimposed on MicrosoR Word or other images of the forms for printing.

Sort and sode for best postal rates

Angwer: Using DeskTop Muiler sofiware, Postal Pros, Inc. sorts each job down to Camrier Rate postage, which
Is the lowest postage available,

Provide printing which may include printing ferrous oxide aud/or optical marks.

Answer: Poste! Pros, Ine. provides this,

Transport mail,

Answer: Postal Pros, Inc. delivers all State maijl we process to the USPS bulk mail facilities, v’

Provide forms development and design suppart, Hourly rate for notice changes, Store the notice templates on
site (template meintained and stoved electronically) for any changes.

Answer: Postal Pros, Ine, provides all development and suppert functions for the State. Al electronin forms
are stored on site,

-3 Postal Prog, Inc,
Bid # 60-000-00-00008



wop u v

11/12/2088 15:81 5A5-477-7191 CSED CENTRAL(' ~ICE | FAGE B8/25

(

Provide forms revision in a timely manner (i.e. no later than 30 days from State request to s full production.
Answer: Postal Pros, Ine. meets or exceeds the 30 date produciion implementation guidelines,

Sobmit detatled itemization of forms printed and mailed with the monthly statement (also to be provided in an
elecronic format in Microsoft Excel)

Answer: Werking with Stale personnel, Postal Pros, Ine. has developed forms showing the itemization of all
forms we print und mail. Samples of these forms ure antached. Pastal Fras, Ine. submits these forms bothina
bard copy formst end electronicuily 1o designated State personnel each month.

Provide revisions as federally mandated which may require additional mailing and configurations.

Answen Postal Pros, Ine. works closely with designated State personnef to ensure all federsi mondates are
met,

Utilize “UISPS AMS Database™ (updated to the latest vorsion™, owned by State, Upon the termination or
expiration of the 2greement the USPS AMS Datnbase software utilized under the agreement togethor with the
Tteenses and updatas therafore will be turmed over to the State with 30 days.

Answer: Postal Pros, Inc. is willing 1o use USPS AMS Database provided by the State and will keep current
with updates,

Provide print in color (four-color minimum) and in different {onts,
Answer: Fostal Pros, Inc. can provide four ¢olor minhmum printing. Postal Pres, Inc. can print different fonts,

Provide for print in different languages (i.e, Farsi, French, Gennan, Russian and espesialiy Spanish and
Vietnamese).

Answer; Poslal Pros, Inc, can print in any language requested,

Provide reporting outcomes on measurement, for imely deliver/meiling of product, woeking with other State
ageneics, contractors (i.¢. information technologies contracts on W-2 files) involeed numbet of each type of
product produced/mailed, notices and cost per product,

Angwer: Postl Pros, Ine. provides o complete brankdown of the number of envelopes we mait daily, the form
number or designated configuration, and the cost of excl item. For agencies where we mail dail ¥ we provide
monthly invoice and breakdown, for ageicies where we only mail one job per manth we provide this within 72
hours of the job being completed, A copy of the postal paperwork is Included for each mailing,

Provide incontive benchmarks for lowered price per item based on volume.

Answer: Postal Pros, (nc, will offer o $% discount for monthly volumes over 250,000 envelopes, This
discount will apply to the overage.

Provide for furure years expanston of different type of services. Including, on site programming conversions

and storage of notices configiration. Developing future standard forms (i.e. semiannual reporting, reatification
fors, 1,2,3,4, 5 pages two sided).

Answer: Postal Pros, Inc, can assist with any future tievalepment of forms il the State reguires., We

eurrently provide twe sided printing and euel form can be many pages as nveded, For sxnmple, we currentiy
print forms for CSED that exeeed 100 pages,

nd)a Postal Pros, Ina.
Bid # 60-000-00-00003



11/12/28pg 15:01 5A5-47R-7191 CSED CENTR’ﬁL{/"'—-FICE PAGE  B3/25

\

Provide for adding one or twe {liers to standard notices upon request.
Answer: Postal Pros, Inc, ean selectively ingett up to 5 fliers per envelope.
Quality Assurance

Answer: Postal Prog, Inc. will aceept and participate in any quulity assurance programs and guidelines that the
State requires.

“5. Paostal Pres, Inc.
Bid # 60-000-00-00008



11/12/2888

—— LT

15:81 5@85-4765-7191 CSED CENTRAL OFFICE PACE 18725

Additional Services Provided

Postal Pros, Inc. can penerate and send a pdf file of all forms send gdaily.

Postal Pros, Inc. manually inserts, and presorns when possible, forms that are over 6 pages Jong and canniot be
run through staridard mechines,

Postal Pros, Ine. runs checks on the data euch day and corrects malformed data. We also check the data to
ensure that it is not a duplicate file, that the number of files sent is the number of files processed and that the
size ol the file is consistent with past files of that type.

Postal Pros, Inc, provides daw enleulations, when necessary, to produce totals or other figures that are pot
included in the files sent by the State.

Postal Pros, Ine, provides address nnalysis and reporting. This includes reports to designated personnel on
addresses that are not in the USPS databases and arc thorefor not prosortable,

Postal Pros, Ine. provides selective insertion of #9 (return) envelopes and fliers. Based on customier criteria we
insert the #% return anvelope that is designuted for a specific form. We also insert fliers hased on customer
designated eriteria such as zip code or form number,

Postal Pros, Inc. combines multiple forms to the same reciplent for maximum savimgs to the State. This
process rezulis in both poslage and printing cost savings,

Postal Pros, Inc. provides volume and trend analysis to the State 2s requested.
Pasta) Pros, Inc, provides the State with reprints of forms on derand,

Postal Pros, lnc, sorts 2i1 mailings to obtain the maximur postal savings. whitch is Carrier Rale.

G- Pustal Prag, Ine.
Bid # 60-000-00-00008



ey k=

ll.-"l?f?BBEl 157: a1 5ER5-476=7191 CSED CENTRAL. O=FICE PAGE 12/25
’ [

GSD/PD 003-D2 (Rev. 12/81)

STATE CF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION
AWARDED VENDOR: PRICE AGREEMENT
(2) 5500048 AMENDMENT
FOSTAL PROS INC
3700 OSUNA NE 2708 PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER: 60-000-00-00008

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87109-0060
Telepbone No.t 505-341-0509

PRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO.: 1

TERM: JULY 1.,200S - JUNE 30, 2006

SHIP TO:

SHIP TO:

All State of New Mexico Agencies, Commissions, Institutions,

Political Sub-divisions and Local Public Badies allowed by law. /.

ENVOICE: £

INVOICE: Procurement Specialistt BRENDA RODRIGURZ,
A5 REQUESTED Telephone No.: (505) 827-0438

CONTRACT DRDERS WILL INDICATE AGENCY CONTACT
PERSON

COMMODITY: BATCH MATLING SERVICES

THIS FRICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RESFECTIVE PRICT‘ AGREEMENT AND
BECOME A PART THERE OF.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT PROVISIONS, AND BY MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF ALL
PARTIES, THIS PRICE AGREEMENT I8 EXTENDEL FROM JUNE 30, 2006 TG JUNE 30, 2007 AT THE
SAME PRICE, TERMS AND CONPITIONS.

EXCEPT AS MODIFIED 8Y THIS AMENDMENT, THE PROVISIONS OF THE PRICE
AGREEMENT SHALL REMATIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

ACCEPTED FOR THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

~7 4 P '
/ ,ZL@L;{& s A \/'?L&r (et R DATE: 6/27/06
NEW,MEXICO STATE PURCHASING AGENT:) ,J‘

PURCHASING DIVISION, 1100 ST. FRANCIS DRIVE £7505 /PO BOX 26110, SANTA FE, NM 87502-0110
(303) 827-0472

JG



—— —_——— —_— — WU LS

585-47F-7191 CSED CENTRAL,F"TICE PAGE 1

11/12/2@88 15:@1

[

/

a3
(i3]

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GEMERAL SERVICES DERPARTMENT

CONTRACT VENDOR(S) XA hdhdhRERRETRRR R R T b hhkdhdkdddhvd s

* PRICE AGREEMEMNT *
P T s L L E T P T T Y

BATCH MAILING SERVICES
2 VENDORS (SEE FRGEE -3-)

P.A. HNUMEER: &0-000-00-00008
CoMMODITY 73004
CODE{8) 1

BUYER: BRENDA RODLDRIGUREZ
{503} 827-0488

SHALED.BID QPENING * FORMAL
STATE PURCHASING AGENT'S QOFFICH

DATE: 06/28/0B
Wk ok ok kR A

SEIP TO:

ALL BTATE OF NEW MEXICO AGENCIES,
COMMIESTONS, INSTITUTIONS,
POLITICAL SUB~DIVISIONS AND LOCBL
PUBLEIC BOUIES ALLOWED BY LAW.

THIS PRICE AGREEMENT I8 MADE SUBJECT INVOICR/BILL TO:
TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN

ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS PAGE AS REQUESTED
AN PAGE 2.

THE TERM OF TEIS PRICE AGREEMENT SHALL BE JUL 01, 2005 THRU JUN 30, 2006.

ACCEPTED FOR THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

;e ) ,é? . Fox_ DATE: 06/30/05
NEW MEXICO ’ETATE/PURCHASING AGENT

PURCHASING DIVISION
JOSEPK MCONTOYA BLDG, EM. 2016
1100 ST. FRANCIS DR. 87508

P.0. BOX 26110
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87502-0110



k| UL

11/12/2883 15:81 5@5—-4?}5—71‘31 CSED CENTRAL F""'TICE , PAGE 14/25

\,
S

GSD/PD 002-A6 (Rev. 12/51)
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION

DEPARTMENT Page 2
PRICE AGREEMENT

ARTICLEI- STATEMENT OF WORK
Under the tersns and conditions of this Price Agreement the 1sing sgeney may issue orders for items and/or services described hercin.
"The terros and conditions of this Price Agreement shall form 2 part of cach order tssued heraunder,

The item and/or services to be ordered shall be as listed uader ARTICLE IX - Price Schedule. All orders issued hereunder will bear
both an order number and this Pries Agresment pumber, It is understood that no gusrantee oy warranty is made or implied, by
eitlier the New Mexico State Purchasing Ageut or the user, that any order for any definite guantity will be issued under this
Price Agreement. The coptractor is roquited to accapt the order pnd furnish the items and/or services in accordance with the articles
contained herennder for the quantity of sach order issusd.

ARTICLE O - TERM
The term of this Price Agrecment for {ssuance of orders shall be as indjcated in spectfications

ARTICLEIII - SPECIFICATIONS .

Ttems and/or services furnished hereunder shall conform to the requirements of specifications and/or drawings applicable 10 items
tisted under ARTICLE IX - Price Schedule, Orders issued against this schedule vwill show the applicable Price Agreement item(s),
numbers(s), and price(s); however they may not, deseribs the itern(s) fully.

ARTICLE IV - SHIPPING AND BILLING INSTRUCTIONS

Conirzator shell ship in accordance with the instructions of this form, Shipment shall be made only against specific orders which
the user may place with the contractor during the term indlcated in ARTICLEIT - TERM. The contractor sheil onclose a
packing list with each shipment listing the order number, Price Agreement number and the commercial pirts number (if any) for each
iem. Delivery shali be made as indicated on page 1. If vendor is unable to maeet stated delivery the State Purchasing Agent mus: be
notificd,

ARTICLE V - TERMINATION .
This Price Agreement may be terminated by either signing party upon written notice to the other at Jesst thirty (30) days in advance of
the date of termination. Notice of Termination of the Prics Agreement SHALL NOT AFFECT ANY OUTSTANDING ORDERS.

ARTICLE VI- AMENDMENT

This Price Agreement may be amended by mutual agreement of the NM State Purchasing Agent and the conractor upon Written
notice by sither party to the other. An amendment to this Price Agreement SHALL NOT AFFECT ANY QUTSTANDING
ORDERS issued prior to the effective date of the amendment as rutmally agreed upon, and as published by the NM statc Purchasing
Agent. Amendments affecting price adjustments and/or extension of contract expiration are not allowed unless specifically provided
for in the bid and contraet documents. '

ARTICLE VII - ISSUANCE, OR ORDERS
Ouly written signed orders sre vahid under this Price Agreement. Form SPD-001A is the epproved form for state agencies

lssuing Contract Orders under this Price Agreement, Other authorized gavernment entities may utilize form SPD-0014 or forms
adapted by them for their own use.

ARTICLE VII - PACKING (IF APPLICABLE)
Packing shall be in conformance with standard commercial practices,

ARTICLE IX - PRICE SCHEDULE
Prices a5 listed in the Prica Schedule hereto attached, ARE FIRM,



SR

11/12/2888 15:81 5A5-476-7191 CSED CENTRAL F""’ICE PAGE 15725
{ .

2.

4,

1L

GSD/PDOG2-A (Rev. 09/02)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
PURCHASING DIVISION

TERMS AND CONDITIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
General: When e Stato Purchesing Agent issues g purchass documnent in respensge to the Vendor's ¥4, 2 binding contraet ig ereated,

Yarintion In Quantily: No veriation in the quantity of any itam salled far by this order will be accepted wmicsy such variation s been caused by conditions of loading,
shipplng, packing or allowaneey in menufacturing process, and then onty to the cxtent, it any, speeificd clsewhers In this order,

Assignment:

A, Neither the order, nar ary interess thersin, sor claim thers under, sholl be aszigned or tranaforred by the Vendar, excapt as get forth in subparagraph 38 below ot as
exprestly authorized in writing by the state purahesing sgents office. Wp such esgignment or transfer shall rolicvs the Vendor from the obligations and fabilities under
this arder.

B. Vendor egrees thiat any and all claims for overcherge sesulting from antitrust violatans which ers bome by the Stare as to gouds, services, snd materlnls purchescs in
carmection with this bid are herohy assigned to the State.

Srate Furnished Property: Swate furnished property shall e returned to the State upen réquest in the same condition as roceived cxcept for ordinary wear, tear ang
modifications aydered horeunder,

Disconnts: Promp: payment dlsaounts will not be considered in computing the low bid, Disooumtz for pryrrient within 20 dayy will b considered sfier the award of the
coniract, Discounted time WAl be computed fromkt the dite of recelpt of the merchandisa or Invoice, whichever s latcr,

Inspection: Final inspeetion aud acceptance will be made at thE: destination, Supplics rejected at the destination for non~cenformenae with speeifications shall be rambvcd,
as the Vandor's risk and expense, promptly after nodee of refection,

Inspection nf Fleuy: The State Purchasing Agent mey Inspoct, 3¢ any reasonable thme, the part of the contenctor's, ot any subeontractor's plant or place of business, which is
related to the performanee of this confract

Cammercial Warrnnty! The Vendar agrees that the supplies or services fumished under thig crder shail be cavered by the maat fverabic commereial warmanties the
Vendor gives to any customar for such supplies or services, and that the rights and remedles provider) herein shell extond to the Statc and are4n additinn to and do nat Hnit
any rights afferded to the State by any other clause of ihis order. Vendor agrees not to disctaim warrantlcs of fitncss for a partiaulay purpose of marchantability,

Taxes: The unit price shall exclude s}t State taxes,
Packing, Shipping and laveicing;

& The Blate's purchase document number and the Vender's nare, vact's name and location shal] be shown'on cach packing and dallvery ticket, packnge, bill of lnding and
other correspondence in connection with the shipments. The user's count will be ncaopied by the Vendor as final and eonclusive on all shipment not sccompanicd by &
packing ticlkot,

B. The Vendar's invoict shall be submitted in troiplicate, duly eeniticd and shall centuin the follewing information: arder nuriber, deseripiion af supplies ot services,
quantitles, unit privas and extanded (atalz. Separste invoices shatl e renderad for cachi and every tomplete shipment, Invofee must be submitted to the using agency wnd
NOT THE STATE PURCHASING AGENT.

Relault: The Steto reservas the right to canec! all or any part of this arder withaut cost to the Slnte, if the Vendor fafls to meet the provigions of tig order and, sxoept as
otherwise pravided herein, to hold the Vender liablc for any cxcers cost oceastoned by the Siate dua to the Vondor's default, The Vender shall ot be Hable for any cxoeas
cests if fnflurs to perform the otder arises out of causca boyond the control and without the fault a¢ negligence of the Vendar; sbch causes include, but are not reairictsd to,
acts of God or the prilic cnemy, acts of the State or Federal Government, fires, flbads, cpldenics, guarzntine regtrictions, gtrikes, Beight emborgoes, unusurlly sevars
weather and defsuits of subcontractoss due to any of the shove, unicas the State shali determine that the supplics orservices to be fitmished by the subeontractor were
obtainable from other sources in sufficient Hrme to permit the Yendor to mest the requived delivery scheduled, The rights and remadies of e Stato provided i this paragraph
shell net be excluslve and arc in edditicn to any other Hghts now boing provided by law arunder tis order.

Non-colluslon: In signing this hid, the Vendor certifies he/she has not, either divectly ar indlrestly, entcred into action in restraint of frac sémpatitive bidding in eennzction
with this offer submitted to the Statc Purchesing Agent, -

MNon-discrimination: Vendors doing business with the State of New Mexico must be complisnee with the Fedars] Civil Rights Act of 1964 and Title VI of the Ast, (Rev.,
1579), and the Armericons with Disebilitics Aot of 1950, (Public Law 101-334),

The Procurement Code: Sections 13-1-28 through 13-1-199 MMSA 1578, {rmposes civil dnd eriminal peraltics for 15 violstion. In addition, tlia New Mexico eriminal
statutes impose felony penalties for bribes, granitios and kiokbaclss,

All bid items are to he NEW and of most current productlipn, unless otherwise specifiol.

Payment for purchases; Bxeept as othorwise agreed 1o: Late paymaent ahiargos mry be asscsged against the user state egeney in the amount and tnder the conditlona sct farth
in Section 13-1-158 NMSA 1973, .

Werhers' Compensation: Tho Contrector agrees to comply with smate laws ond rules pertaining to workers* compengation heoefits for ts employees. [f the Contractor fails
to comply with the Werkers' Campensation Act and applicable rules whan required to do 4n, this {Agresment) may be torminated by the eontracting agancy.

Arbitration: Any controversy or claim arising betwesn the parfies shall be setticd by binding arbivation pursiant to the Cormmarcinl Arbivation Rules of the Amarican
Acbsitration Assoeiarion and judgmens o the award renderod by the arsitrator(s) may be entered In any gourt having jurisdietion thercof,



11/12/2888 15:01

5R5-476-7191

[T,

CSED CENTRAL OF~ICE PAGE 1B6/25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

PURCHAEING DIVISION

CONTRACT VENDCRS:
1)~5385448 505-8B23-3210 DAY DISC:
ADDRESS SPECIFIC ADVERTISING CO FOB:

(

{

PO BOX 92410 DELIVERY:

ALBUQUERQUE NM 87195-2410 TAX-ID -
2)-5505048 505-341-0509 PAY DIBC:

POSTAL PRQS INC FOB:

2700 QOEUNA NE H#708 DELIVERY :

ALBUQUERQUE

NM §7109-0000 TAX-ID -

60-000~00=-00008

PAGE "3

NET 30
DESTINATION
AS REQUEESTED

NET 30
DESTINATION
24 HOURS



a WL

11/12/2888 15:61 5B5-476-7191 CSED CENTRAL. DEFICE PRGE 17/25
/

Y \

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 60-000-00-00008
PURCHASING DIVISION bagsn 4

wwww*kwww******w***#***r*waww********w**k****#**********************w**aw****

ITEM #*APPROXY UNIT * ARTICLE * UNIT * CONTRACT
*  QTY + * AND DESCRIPTION * PRICE * VENDOR

*****#***********************************************************************

FURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONE OF THE FEDERAL TEMPORARY Mool
ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES (TANF) BLOCK GRANT UNDER TITLE

1V OF THE SOCIAL EECURITY ACT, THE FOOD STAMP ACT OF 1577 (7

U.8.C. 2011 ET. SEQ.), AND OTHER PUBLIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS,

AND APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, THE HUMAN SERVICES DEDARTMENT

(HSD AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) AND OTHER STATE AGENCIRS)) 1S
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AND PROVIDING TANGIBLE BENEFITS TO

NEW MERICANS IN NEED. TO ACCOMPLISH THIS GOAL ({HID AND

OTHER STATE AGENCLIES} AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) 1§ REQUIRED

TO NOTIFY ETAKEHOLDERS.

IN ORPER TO ASSIST ((HSD AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) AND OTHRER
STATE AGENCIES) IN CARRYING OUT THR RECVE OBLIGATIONS, TEE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BATCR~MAILING SHRVICES,

CONTRACTOR SHATLI: Mooz
FURCHASE AND PROVIDE STORAGE OF PRINTING AND MAILING STOCK
ACCEPT ENCRYPTED DOWNLOAD OF DATA BY DEDICATER LINEMODEM,

TO ACCOMMODATE (HSD AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) AND OTHER
STATR AGENCIES) SPECIFICATION ON ENCRYPTION

MERGE INFORMATION TO FORME AND MAILING FROGRAMS

SORT AND CODE FOR BEET BOSTAL EREATES

PROVIPE PRINTING WHICH MAY INCLUDE PRINTING FERROUS OXIDE
AND/OR OPTICAL MARKS

PROVIDE WATERMARK PRINTING CAPAEILITY

PROVIDE MAILING WHICH INCLUDES FOLDING AND INSERTING PRINTED
MATERTIALE INTO ENVELOFPES

TRANSPORT MAIL

PROVIDE FORMS DEVELOPMENT, TESTING AND DESTEN SUPBORT.
HOURLY RATE FOR NOTICE CHANGES. STORH THE NOTICE TEMPLATES
ON SITE (TEMPLATE MAINTAINED AND STORED ELECTRONICALLY)}, FOR
ANY CHANGES

FROVIDE FORME REVIGION IN A TIMELY MANNER (I.E. NO LATER
THAN 30 DAYS FROM THE ((HSD AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) AND
OTHER 3TATE AGENCIES) REQUEST TO A FULL PRODUCTTION)

SUBMIT DETATILED ITEMIZATION OF FORMS PRINTER AND MATLED WITKE



11/12/2088 165:4l 5A5-475-71391 CSED CENTRAL PE=ICE PAGE 18/25

{
\.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 60~000-00-00008
PURCHASING DIVISION PAGE 5

T Tl kR R R R R R R R R R A R Rk e e R RN R R R RN R R T RN RN NPT R RET T RN A Ik dhohor Hol S W s R R Ko

ITEM *APPROX* UNIT * ARTICLE * UNIT * CONTRACT
*  QTY * * AND DESCRIPTION * PRICE * VENDOR

*ﬂ************************************************#W****************i********

THE MONTHLY STATEMENT (ALSO, TO BE PROVIDED IN AN ELECTRONIQ
FORMAT IN MICROSOFT EXCEL)

PROVIDE REVISIONS AS FEDERALLY MANDATED WHICH MAY REQUIRE
ADDITIONAL MAILING AND CONFIGURATIONS

UTILIZE "USPS AMS DATABASE" (UPDATED TO THE LATEST VERSION]),
OWNED BY {(HSD AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) AND OTHER STATE
AGENCIES) . UPON THE TERMINATION OR EXPIRATION OF THE
AQGREEMENT THE "USPS AMS DATABASE'! SOFTWARE UTILIZED UNDER
THE AGREEMENT TOGETHBR WITH THE LICENSES AND UPDATES
TEEREFORE WILL BE TURNED OVER TO THE ((HSD AND OTHER STATE
AGENCIES) AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES} (WITHIN 30 DAYS)

PROVIDE PRINT IN COLOR (FOUR COLOR MINIMUM) AND IN DIFFERENT
FONTS

PRQVIDE FOR PRINT OF ANY PICTURES IN .JPG, .GIF, .BMP, OR
JTIFP FORMAT

PROVIDE FOR PRINT IN DIFFERENT LANGUAGES (X.H. FARSI,
FRENCH, GERMAN, RUSSIAN, AND ESPECIALLY SPANISH AND
VIHTNAMESE)

PROVIDE DIFFERENT SIZE PAPER PRINTING CAPABILITY (I.E. W-2!9
ITC. POSSIBELY ON B5M¥ 7" STOCK, POSTERS AND POSTCARDS SIZE
BETC.)

PROVIDE REPORTING OUTCOMEE ON MEASUREMENT FOR TIMELY
DELIVERY/MAILING OF PRODUCT, WORKING WITH OTHER ({HSD AND
OTHER STATE AGENCIES) AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) CONTRACTORS
(I.E, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES (IT) CONTRACTS ON W-2 FILES),
INVOICED NUMBER OF EACH TYPE OF PRODUCT PRODUCHD/MAILED,
NOTICES, AND COST PER PRODUCT

PROVIDE INCENTIVE BENCHMARKS FOR LOWERED PRICE PER ITEM
BASED ON VOLUME

PROVIDE FOR FUTURE YEARS EXPANSION OF DIFFERENT TYPE OF
SERVICES. INCLUDING, ON SITE PROGRAMMING CONVERSIONS AND
STORAGE OF NOTICES CONFIGURATION. DEVELOPING FUTURE
STANDARD FORMS (I.E. SBMIANNUAL REFPORTING, RECERTIFICATICN
FORMS, 1,2,3,4,5 PAGES TWO SIDED)

PROVIDE FOR ADDING ONE OR TWO FLIERS TO STANDARD NOTICES
UPCN REQUEST



IRV ]

11/12/2888 15:01 5@5—4??77191 CSED CENTRAL EE”ICE PAGE 18/25

N,

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT &D-000-00-00008
PURCHABING DIVISION PAGE <

*****************************ﬂ**********&**w*********************************

ITEM +*APPROX* UNIT * ARTICLE * TNIT * CONTRACT
*  QTY * * AND DESCRIPTION ® PRICE * VENDOR

**#w*********************E*****************ﬁk*******************************w

EE RESPONSIELE FOR ASSURING THE QUALITY OF THE TASKS, AS
OUTLINED AND SHATLL INSURB THAT THE TASKS ARE READY FOR
ACCEPTANCE TESTS BY ((HSD AND OTHER STATH AGENCIES) AND
OTHER STATE AGENCIES}) IN A TIMBLY MANNER AND THE TASK
PERFOEMED MEET ALL TIMELINES AND QUALITY STANDARDS REQUIRED
BY THE AGREEMENT, '

QUALITY ASSURANCE SHALL, EE A PROCESS WHHREBY (HSD AND
OTHER STATE AGENCIES) DETERMINES THAT THE TASK MEETS THE
INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED BY (HSD AND OTHER STATE ACGCENCIES)
AND THE MAILING IS CORRECT AND FUNCTIONAL.

FINAL ACCEPTANCE SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED IN WRITING BY {HSD
AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) . '

QUALITY ASSURANCE BEQINS WITH RECEIFT OF THE COMPLETED
FORM({S) FROM THE CONTRACTOR.

UPON COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACTOR QUALITY ASSURANCE
PROCESS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CERTIFY IN WRITING THAT TUR
FORM(S) IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SUBMITTED TASK
ASSIGNMENT OR CHANGE REQUEST AND I3 READY FOR FINAL
ACCEPTANCE TESTING. THE CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE A LIST OF
RESOURCES REQUIRED FOR CONDUCTING THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE
TEST-

WITHIN {3) THREE WORK DAYS FROM THRE DATE QOF RECEIRT OF A
DELIVERABRLE OR COMPLETED TASK, (HSD AND OTHER STATE
AGENCIES) SHALL DETERMINE AND NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR OF THE
DATE A QUALITY ASSURANCE REVIEW WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED. THE
LENGTE OF TIME FOR REVIEW WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMPLEXITY
OF THE TASK. IN THE EVENT OF A DISPUTE ON APPROPRIATE TIME
FERIOD, (HSP AND OTHER STATH AGENCIES) AND THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL NEGOTIATE AND, FAILING AGREEMENT, SHALL FOLLOW 'THE
DISPUTE PROCEDURE AS OUTLINE.

(HSD AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) ACCERTANCE TEST WILL BE
DETERMINED BY THE COMPLEXITY OF THE DELIVERABLE/TASK AND
MAY INCLUDE SPECIAL TEST AS BE REQUIRED TO VALIDATE
REQUIREMENTS . ‘

IF THE WORK FRODUCT PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR IS ACCEPTED
UNDER QUALITY ASSURANCE, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE NOTICED OF
THE ACCEPTANCE IN WRITING,

IF WORK PRODUCT OR ANY PORTION(5) THREREOF Ig UNAQCEDPTABLE
UNDER QUALITY ASIURANCE, (HED AND OTRHER STATRHE AGENCIES)



11/12/2888 15:61- 585-476-7191 CSED CENTRAL OF=TCE
/

i

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

i uzy
PAGE 28/25

GENERAL SERVICES DERARTMENT §0-D00-00-00008

FURCHASING DIVISTION FAGE

7

***w*********'}r"r*‘.‘l’****'K'*WW*****************#*************‘k*'ﬂ******************

ITEM *APPROX* UNIT * ARTICLE * TNIT
*OQTY % * AND DESCRIPTION * ERICE

* CONTRACT
* VENDOR

********-peww***w*****n-****-k*w************=\-:h\-*:\-****-k**************#*****#******

SHALL NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR IN WRITING AT THE END OF THE
QUALITY ASSURANCE REVIEW PERIOD.

- THE CONTRACTOR WILL RESUBMIT THE WORK PRODUCT WHEN THB
APPROPRIATE CORRECTIONS OR MODIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN MADE.

THE QUALITY ASSURANCE PROCESS REGINS WHEN THE WORK PRODUCT
18 RESUBMITTED, WITH (HSD AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) AGAIN
PROVIDING A QUALITY ASSURANCE REVIEW DATE WITHIN THREE (3)
WORK DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE RESUBMITTED WORKE PRODUCT.

AFTER A QUALITY ASSURANCE REVIEW IS REPEATED AND IF THE WORK
PRODUCT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF IS FOUND UNACCEPTABLE, THE
PROCESS DESCRIBED IN THIS SECTION SHALL BE REPEATED UNTIL
ACCEPTANCE IS OBTAINED, (HED AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES)
TERMINATES THIS AGREEMENT FOR CAUSE, CR A DELAY OR WAIVER IS
OBTAINED THROUGH THE DISPUTES FROCBIS.

ANY DISPUTE CONCERNING PERFORMANCE OF THE AGREEMENT SHaLIL,
BE REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE (LSD AND OTHER STATE
AGENCIES) DIVISION DIRECTOR (ASD, CSED AND ISD} WITHIN 30
DAYS OF THE ACTIVITY OR INCLDENT GIVING RISE TO THE
DISFUTE AND BE DECIDED UPON THE SECRETARY OF (HSD AND
OTHER STATE AGENCIES) .

THE (HSD AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) SECRETARY OR A DRSIGNER
WILL REVIEW THE ISSUES PRESENTED AFTER REQUESTTNG ALL
NECESSARY BVIDENCE OR TESTIMONY FROM BOTH PARTIHS AND
PROVIDING A HEARING ON THE ISSUES IF DETERMINED TO BE
NECESSARY. IF APPROPRIATE, THE (HSD AND OTHHR STATE
AGENCIES) SECRETARY OR DESIGNEE MAY SEEK INFORMATTON OR
TESTIMONY FROM ADDITIONAL PARTIES. THE (HSD AND OTHER
STATE AGENCIES) SECRETARY WILL ISSUE A DETERMINATION In
WRITING THAT WILL CONCLUDE THE ADMINISTRATIVE DPROCESS
AVAILABLE TO THE PARTIES. THE {HSD AND OTHER STATE
AGHNCIES) SECRETARY WILL NOTIFY THE PARTIZS OF HER
DECISION WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF NOTICE OF THE APDERTL.

PENDING DECISION BY THE (XSD AND OTHER STATE RAGENCIES)
SECRETARY, BOTH PARTIES SHALL PROCEED DILIGENTLY WITY
FERFORMANCE OF THR AGREEMENT, IN ACCORDANCE WITE THE
AGREEMENT. CLIENTS MATLLING SEALL NOT BE DELAYED OR HELD Up
AS THE RESULT OF R DISPUTE DELAYS IN CLIENT MAILINGS SUATI:
BE GROUNDS FOR TERMINATION.

FALLURE TO INLYTIATE OR PARTICIPATE IN ANY PART OF TEIS
PROCESS SHALL BE DEEMED WRIVER OF AWY CLAIM THAT THR



W UZ L

11/12/2988 15:91 585—4757?191 CSED CENTRAL. OFFICE PaGE  21/25
{
STATE OF NEW MEXIZCO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT &0-000-00-~00008
PURCHARING DIVISION PAGE 8

LR R R R L R I PRI ***********w*****w************w**w*********w*w-&w**-k

ITEM *APPROX+* UNIT * ARTICLE * UNIT % CONTRACT

*  QTY % * AND DESCRIFTION w PRICE * VENDOR
***w*******************#******w**t**************************w**w*******&*w***

CONTRACTOR MAY HAVE.
OTHER PROVISIONS:

THE TERM OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE FOR ONE {1) ¥HAR PROM
DATE OF AWARD WITH THE OPFTION TO EXTEND FOR A PERIOD (8) OF

- THREE (3) ADDITIONAL YEARS, ON B YEAR-BY-YEAR BABIS, BY
MUTUAT, AGREEMENT OF ALL PARTIES AND APPROVAL OF THE NEW
MEXICO STATH PURCHASING DIRECTOR AT THE SAME PRICE, TERMS
AND CONDITIONS. THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR (4)
YEARS .

CONFIDENTIATLLTY :

ANY INFORMATION RECEIVED, FROVIDED 70, DR DEVELORPED BY THE
CONTRACTOR UNDER THE TERMZ OF TuH CONTRACT, INGCLUDING
CLIENT-SPECIFIC INFORMATION AND MATTERS LEARNED DURING THE
COURSE OF INTERFRETATION, SHALL BE KERT CONFIDENTIAL AND
SHALL NOT BE MADE AVAILABLE TO ANY INDIVIDUAL OR
ORGANIZATION BY THE CONTRACTOR (OR ITsS EMPLOYHEES, AGENTS AND
SUBCONTRACTORS) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF (HSD
AND CTHER STATE AGENCIES), EXCERT AS MAY BE OTHERWISE
AUTHORIZED BY LaAW,

IN CONNECTION WITH BILLING AND TRACKING OF SERVICESZ, "THE MO03
CONTRACTOR SHALL ARIDE RY THE POLLOWING PROVISIONS;

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE COMPENSATED FOR WORK PREFORMED AF
THE RATE BY PRICE PER MATIED ENVELOPE, WHICE WILL NOT
INCLUDE GROSS RECEIPT TAX.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BR REQUIRE TO INCLUDE GROSS RECEIPTS
TAX AS A SEPARATE ITEM ADDED TO THR AMOUNT BEING BILLED oN
EACH INVOICE SUBMITTED 70O (HSD AND OTHER STATE AGENCIES) .
SHOULD ANY NEW MEXICO STATE OR LOCAL GROSE RECEIPT TAXES RBE
INCREASED OR ANY NEW MEXICO STATE OR LOCAL TAX BE IMPOSED BY
STATUR, RULING, OR REGULATION AFFECTING THE CONTRACTOR, THE
(5D AND OTHER STATE ACENCIES) SHALY, INCREASE THE AGREEMENT

SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE OF ALL GROSS RECEIPTS TAX PAVMENTS TO
THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FROVIDE TO (HSD AND OTHMER STATE
AGENCIES) DETATILED, MONTHLY INVOICING IWCLURING COST FOR:

RECERTIFICATION FORMS, ITEMIZED BILLE FOR PLAIN
INSERTIONS, ANY SPRECIAL RUNS - AD-HOT'S, AND ANY PRINTED,



LRIy

1171272888 15:81 5685-476-7191 CSED CENTRAL. OFTICE PAGE 22/25
(
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT G0-000-00-00008
FURCHASING RIVISION i PAGE 9

LR R N X *-)e'k\'r*‘-\'*'k*w***ﬂ*****“r*************k***************************ﬁ**********

ITEM *APPROX*™ UNIT * ARTICLE * UNIT * CONTRACT
O QTY * * AND DESCRIPTION R PRICE * VENDOR
***********w********k*w*w**********************w***********i#**************w*

INSERTED, METERED AND SENT SPECIAL RUNS

QUARTERLY REPORTING PRINTED, INSERTED, MAILED, SENT, TAY
AND COST

SEMIANNUAL REPCRTING PRINTED, INSERTED, MAILED, SENT, TAX
AND COBT

CLIENT NOTICES PRINTED, INSERTED, MAILED SENT, TAX AND
COST, BY SINGLE PAGE - DOUBLE SIDED, TWO FAGE - DOUBLE
SIDEDR, THREE PAGE - DOUBLE SIDED, FOUR PAGE - DOUBLE
SIDEDR, AND FIVE PACE - DQUERLE SIDED

SALES TAX (RATE), AND
TOTAL COST PER MONTH

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INVOICE SEPARATELY BY EACH {HED anD
OTHER STATE AGENCIES) DIVISION'S (ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
DIVISION, CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT DIVISION AND INCOME
SUPPORT DIVISION} SUBMITTING AND UTILIZING THE BATCH MATLTNG
SERVICE.

CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE PAID FOR ANY MATERIALS DAMAGED DURING
STORAGE OR THE PRINTING QR MAILING PROCESS.

CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE PATD FOR ANY DOCUMENTS DAMAGED WHILE
IN TRANSFORT TO OR FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S SITE.

RIDE SHALL IDENTIFY: M0O4
VARIABLE RATES, IF AVAILABLE.

DISCOUNT RATES, TIF AVAILABLE, BY ISAGE/VOLUME,

DISCOUNT RATES, IF AVAILAELE, FOR STATE GOVERNMENT AGENCIES.

BIDDHRS SHOULD REVIEW APPENDIX A (ATTACHED) , WHICH CONTAINS
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS, INCLUDING ASD, CSED AND
18D CLIENT NOTICES PRINTED, INSERTED AND MATLED USAQE
PATTERNS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 04,

CONTRACT ESCALATION {(UNSTABLE MATBRIALS) ; MQO5
CONTRAUT FRICE ESCATLATIONS OR REVISTONS QF BTATED CONTRACT

PRICES UPON THE OCCURRENCE OF SPECIFIED MANUFACTURER

CONTINGENCIES DUE TO INSTABILITY OF CONCRETH, WOOD, STEERL

AND METAL (S) MARKET PRICES, CONTRACT OR PRICE AGREEMENTS



W ULd

11712726888 15;@1 585-476-7191 CSED CENTRAL OFFTCE PaGE 23725

(

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICHS DEPARTMENT 60-000-00-~00008
PURCHASING DIVISION PAGE 10

-k***************W*******#***ﬂ***‘k*******************************************‘*
ITEM *APPROXN* UNIT % ARTICLE * UNIT * CONTRACT
* Q1Y * * AND DESCRIPTION * PRICE * VENDOR

RO R e ok e ok A R e e o R R e e s R ke e ek ******!\"k****'.*\'*******‘k******‘ﬁ‘*********‘k********w**

WITH PRICES BASED UPON ESTABLISHED CATALOGUE OR LIST PRICES
IN A FORM REQGULARLY MAINTAINED RY THE MANUFACTURER OR VENDOR
AND PUELISHED OR QOTHERWISE NEGOTIATED, VENDORS MAY REQUEST
FOR PRICE INCREASE FOR CONSIDERATION RY THE NEW MEXICO STATE
PURCHASING DIVISION. THIS ACTION MUST BE CONSISTENT TO
12-1-171, NMSA, 1978. ALL ESCALATION REQUESTY MUST REFERENCE
THE CONTRACT BY NAME AND NUMBER AND INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION: CONTRACT NUMBER OR BRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER
CURRENT ITEM PRICE(S) PRORCSED NEW PRICE(8) APPROXIMATE
PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE SUPPLIER OR MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN
NOTIFICATIONS OF PRICE MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN NOTIFLCATIONS
OF PRICE INCREASE ZUPPLIER OR MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN
NOTIFICATIONS OF PRICE INCREASE. RSCALATION AFPROVAL IS NOT
AUTOMATIC, BUYT WILL BE REVIEWHD DY THE STATE PURCEASING
AQENT ON AN INDIVIDUAL MEASURE., TEIS IS NOT INTENDED TO
ALLOW FOR COST INCREASES OF THE MATERIALS. PROFOSED NEW
PRICES MUST BE STATED WITH A FIRM DATE OF EXPIRATION, TO
FACILITATE PROMPT CONSIDERATION ALL REQUESTS ¥FOR PRICE
INCREASES MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION LISTED ABOVE ALONG
WITH FIRM DATES AND A SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTCR OR VENDOR,
CONTRACT ESCALATION (PAPER)

CONTRACT PRICE RSCALATIONS OR REVISIONS OF STATED CONTRACT
PRICES UPON THE OCCURRENCE OF SPECLIFIED PLANT OR
MANUFACTURER CONTINGENCIES DUE TO INSTABILITY OF PULP COSTS.
CONTRACT OR PRICE AGREEMENTS WITH PRICES BASED UPON
ESTABLISHED LIST PRICES IN A FORM REGULARLY MAINTAINED BY
THE VENDOR AND PUBLISHED QR OTYERWISE NEGOTIATED, VENDORS
MAY REQUEST FOR A PRICE INCREASE FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE
NEW MEXICO STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THIS ACTION MUST BE
CONSISTENT TO 13-1-171, NMSa, 1978, ALL BSCALATION REQUESTS
MUST REFERHNCE THE CONTRACT BY NAME AND NUMBER AND INCLUDE
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION. CONTRACT NUMBER OR PRICE
AGREEMENT NUMBER CURRENT ITEM PRICE (), PROPOSED NEW
FRICE(S) . ADPROXIMATE FPERCENTAGZE OF INCREASE, WRITTEN
NOTIFICATIONS OF INCREASE FROM FLANT AND AWARDED VENDOR.
ESCALATION APPROVAIL I$§ NoT AUTOMATIC, BUT WILL BE REVIEWED
BY THE STATE PURCHASING AQENCY ON AN INDIVIDUAL MEASURE. 7o
- FACILITATE PROMPT CONSIDERATION ALL REQUESTS FOR PRICE
INCREASES MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION LISTED ABOVE ALONG
WITH FIRM DATES AND SIGNATURE OF THE MANUFACTURER AND/OR
VENDOR,

0001 - UNIT COST §

SEE ATTACHED
PRICE LISTING



o men dma s NUUTH DT LY CSED CENTRAL OFFICE PAGE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

€0-000-00-00008
PURCHASING DIVISION

PAGE 11
*****‘k****************i‘*************** *********************W**************ﬂ'**
ITEM *APPROX* UNIT * ARTICLE * TUNIT * CONTRACT
*QTY % e AND DESCRIPTION * PRICE * VENDOR
HHRH Rk e R e R R R R K Ik A WA K Aok Ak R AR Kok 2k s

***********************

** ITEM 0001 CONTINUED **

TWO STDED SHEET INTO #10 ENVELORE
DISCOUNTS APRLY ON OTHER CONFIGURATIONS

0.150000 { 2)

P 1 ITEM(S), 1 AWARDED

24/ 25



) go2s
U dbed ™ Th ul DE5-476-7191 CSED CENTRAL OFCICE PAGE  25/25
-

i

Services Price List for Bid # 60-0006-00-00008

Adfdress Spechic Advartsing, S01 1=t ot sw, Albsquerque, MM 87102}, Phanae: $04-822-8325 Max: S05-856-5410

Eor Loarl Printing singls sided ..taﬂo co_w . £0.043
Bar st pr Pl PSS R 0 L e e Gap $0.043

Per Laaf _aaf Printing two sided Statle Gopy #9050
b B I’h‘:'if.Pﬂﬁﬂﬁ’gﬁth- Sl lE "v'aLrlaﬂTevco;ijn, pe b

5 0% HY
i

()
-

al 4
T g )

“Ber lgaf Printng (4 Golor pracatestt mos o
jL.Par[.gaf’_arjnjlng_”caycalar“ﬁ:‘&bé Y Ty lefad 7

e :.;::'::‘..::'a‘;
e i : LXT 2 {#10 Wingdow Envelnps
ot --) . B, B e
I VO L I L . o

< 4ty

1o -Panmtabzscmm s e b
anlrag

o .MﬂE‘ﬁ oI REsHIAGE, 3
; Sealing —_—
SO N e T G Bl s o
: Agiditlanal insen _qﬂlmad JADSAC
ARG AT R e fodlbyialtaateBaiea,

7 See 1y
i

Includad
el Ihclf!daﬁ"_.‘

TRy

2 e
#4044

ot G le

ikl % price | resks on 140 nnu
e S ]

[Ty
":\...‘

f b g
;‘;:mr i

T A
NS e

T R e SPIRA T ;!4_7'-‘,




Wlool

New Mexico
Human Services Department
Administrative Services Division

Contracts/Procurement Bureau
729 ST. Michaels Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505
FAX (505-827-8199)

ro: Shae Chawey”

v
‘ Fhna
FROM: @%th?a,mw 79909

RE: Dydbal Lo

DATE: (CIny 7-72579
)[-12.0F T~




